

No.

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE UNITED STATES**

OSCAR MINAYA, PETITIONER,

v.

UNITED STATES.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Andrew St. Laurent
Harris St. Laurent & Wechsler LLP
40 Wall Street
53rd Floor
New York, NY 10006
(646) 248-6010
andrew@hs-law.com
Counsel for Petitioner Oscar Minaya

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Opinions Below and Jurisdiction.....	1
Relevant Constitutional and Statutory Provisions.....	1
Statement of Facts.....	1
Argument.....	3
I. The Second Circuit Disregarded Evidence of Minaya's Actual Innocence of the Section 924(c) Counts and so Misapplied Yates.....	6
II. The Second Circuit Misapplied Yates to the Overlapping Bases of the Kidnapping and Hobbs Act Robbery Charges.....	8
Conclusion.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Pinkerton v. United States</i> , 328 U.S. 640 (1946).....	6
<i>United States v. Davis</i> , 588 U.S. ____ (2019).....	1, 4
<i>United States v. Jones</i> , 935 F.3d 266 (5th Cir. 2019).....	9
<i>United States v. Marcus</i> , 560 U.S. 258 (2010).....	6
<i>Yates v. United States</i> , 354 U.S. 298 (1957).....	7, 9, 11

Statutes & Constitutional Provisions:

18 U.S.C. § 924.....	<i>passim</i>
18 U.S.C. § 3742.....	4
28 U.S.C. § 1254.....	2
28 U.S.C. § 1291.....	4
28 U.S.C. § 3231.....	2
U.S. Const., Amend. V	2
